Whitworth (12-2-2, 8-2-1 NWC) -vs- Puget Sound (8-6-2, 6-3-2 NWC)

10/26/2008 at Tacoma, Wash. (East Athletic Field)

Date: 10/26/2008 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stadium: East Athletic Field Whitworth 1 3
Officials: Referee, Scott Lawrence Asst. Referee, Steven Puget Sound 1 1 2
Brannon Bob Lemon Timekeeper, Lindsay Pearce Scorer, Chris
Thompson
Whitworth 3 Puget Sound 2
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters
2 Zahn, Brent 0 0O 0 O 63 GK 1 Saetrum, Greg 0 0O 0 O 89
5 Brookover, John 0 0 0 o 71 3 Peterson, Cole 3 0O 0 O 90
8 Prugh, Eddy 6 2 1 0 72 4 Coffey, Ben 1 0O 0 O 82
10 Bushey, Cameron 1 1 1 0 52 8 Lee, Daniel 1 i 0 O 36
11 Jette, Travis 1 0O 0 oO 90 9 Shaw, Chris 0 0O 0 O 84
12 Coxe, Dion 1 1 1 0 90 10 Hyde, Taylor 4 2 1 0 90
13 Olson, Bryan 0 0O 0 oO 90 11 Johnson, Kyle 0 0O 0 O 90
14 Prugh, John 1 0O 0 o 86 12 Woodworth, Derek 0 0O 0 O 90
15 Rotert, Ben 0 0O 0 O 90 17 Rice, Sean 2 2 0 O 42
21 Barnhill, Caleb 2 1 0 O 53 19 Semago, Zac 2 0O 0 O 61
GK 33 Srock, Jeff 0 0O 0 oO 90 21 Rudd, Marcus 1 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
3 Mattina, Joey 0 0O 0 O 49 7 Benson, Kyle 0 0O 0 O 56
9 Gutierrez, Travis 1 0O 0 O 27 20 Mohit, Ameer 2 1 1 0 30
16 Bulega, Elly 2 0O 0 oO 37 22 Dooley, Michael 0 0O 0 1 6
17 Willi, Taylor 0 0 0 o 30 28 Lehecka, Alex 1 0 0 o0 54
Totals 15 5 3 0 990 Totals 17 6 2 1 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
33 Srock, Jeff 90:00 2 3 1 Saetrum, Greg 88:45 3 2
Totals 2 3 11 Johnson, Kyle 1:15 0 0
Totals 3 2
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Whitworth 7 15 Whitworth 1 1 2
Puget Sound 8 9 17 Puget Sound 3 5
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Whitworth 2 2 4 Whitworth 6 8 14
Puget Sound 0 2 2 Puget Sound 7 5 12
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
31:56 WHTW Bushey, Cameron Bent In On Corner Into Far Upper Right
38:44 WHTW Coxe, Dion Shot From Far Left About 30 Yards Out
40:11 UPS Mohit, Ameer Dooley, Michael One Touch, Finished Five Yards Out
73:14 WHTW Prugh, Eddy Broke Away From Defender, Beat Keep 1-on
87:34 UPS Hyde, Taylor Shot From 8 yds Out

Cautions and Ejections: 47:46 (YELLOW), #10 Hyde, Taylor (UPS) 75:20 (YELLOW), #3 Mattina, Joey (WHTW) 85:24 (YELLOW), #14

Prugh, John (WHTW)



Time
00:00
00:00
00:58
01:02
01:07
01:51
02:35
03:35
05:31

17:59

20:47

22:54
22:54
26:06
26:47
28:48
29:09

31:50
31:56

34:59

35:44
35:52

37:04
37:56
38:44

38:44
40:11

40:11
43:29

44:56
45:00
45:00

45:00

45:00
46:57

Team
WHTW
UPS
UPS
UPS
UPS
WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
UPS
WHTW
UPS
UPS
UPS
WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
UPS
UPS
UPS
WHTW
UPS
UPS
UPS
UPS
WHTW
WHTW

WHTW
UPS
UPS
WHTW
UPS
WHTW
WHTW
UPS
WHTW
WHTW

WHTW
UPS
UPS

UPS
UPS
WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
UPS

UPS

WHTW
UPS
UPS
UPS
UPS

Play By Play

Play

Srock, Jeff at goalie for Whitworth.

Saetrum, Greg at goalie for Puget Sound.

Shot by UPS Rice, Sean, SAVE TEAM.

Shot by UPS Semago, Zac BLOCKED.

Shot by UPS Lee, Daniel, SAVE Srock, Jeff.

Header Shot by WHTW Barnhill, Caleb WIDE.

Shot by WHTW Prugh, Eddy BLOCKED.

Shot by WHTW Prugh, Eddy WIDE.

Shot by WHTW Prugh, John HIGH.

Foul on Puget Sound.

Foul on Whitworth.

Foul on Puget Sound.

Foul on Puget Sound.

Header Shot by UPS Hyde, Taylor WIDE.

Foul on Whitworth.

Shot by WHTW Jette, Travis BLOCKED.

Foul on Whitworth.

Foul on Puget Sound.

UPS substitution: Lehecka, Alex for Rice, Sean.

UPS substitution: Benson, Kyle for Lee, Daniel.

WHTW substitution: Mattina, Joey for Zahn, Brent.

Shot by UPS Semago, Zac WIDE.

UPS substitution: Mohit, Ameer for Semago, Zac.

Corner kick by UPS Lee, Daniel [29:09].

Foul on Puget Sound.

Corner kick by WHTW Bushey, Cameron [31:50].

GOAL by WHTW Bushey, Cameron (FIRST GOAL), goal nhumber 2 for season.
Whitworth 1, Puget Sound 0

*Bent In On Corner Into Far Upper Right

Foul on Puget Sound.

Corner kick by UPS Lehecka, Alex [34:59].

Foul on Whitworth.

Shot by UPS Peterson, Cole WIDE.

WHTW substitution: Bulega, Elly for Barnhill, Caleb.

Foul on Whitworth.

Offside against Puget Sound.

WHTW substitution: Willi, Taylor for Brookover, John.

GOAL by WHTW Coxe, Dion, goal number 1 for season.
Whitworth 2, Puget Sound 0

*Shot From Far Left About 30 Yards Out

UPS substitution: Dooley, Michael for Shaw, Chris.

GOAL by UPS Mohit, Ameer, Assist by Dooley, Michael, goal humber 1 for season.
Whitworth 2, Puget Sound 1

*0One Touch, Finished Five Yards Out

Foul on Puget Sound.

WHTW substitution: Gutierrez, Travis for Bushey, Cameron.

Shot by WHTW Prugh, Eddy WIDE.

Foul on Whitworth.

Header Shot by UPS Lehecka, Alex WIDE.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

For UPS: #1 Saetrum, Greg, #3 Peterson, Cole, #4 Coffey, Ben, #7 Benson, Kyle, #9 Shaw, Chris, #10 Hyde,
Taylor, #11 Johnson, Kyle, #12 Woodworth, Derek, #19 Semago, Zac, #21 Rudd, Marcus, #28 Lehecka, Alex.

For WHTW: #3 Mattina, Joey, #8 Prugh, Eddy, #9 Gutierrez, Travis, #11 Jette, Travis, #12 Coxe, Dion, #13 Olson,
Bryan, #14 Prugh, John, #15 Rotert, Ben, #16 Bulega, Elly, #17 Willi, Taylor, #33 Srock, Jeff.

Corner kick by UPS Woodworth, Derek [46:57].
Foul on Puget Sound.

Foul on Puget Sound.

Yellow card on UPS Hyde, Taylor.



73:14

75:20
75:25
75:28
75:28
76:49

79:10
79:18
80:02
81:16
81:45
82:05
82:55
83:04
83:21
83:31
83:34

84:54

85:24

87:34

88:45
88:45
89:59
90:00

WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
UPS
WHTW
WHTW
UPS
UPS
WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
UPS
WHTW
WHTW
UPS
UPS
WHTW

WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
UPS
WHTW
UPS
UPS
WHTW
WHTW
UPS
WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
UPS
UPS
UPS
UPS
UPS
UPS
WHTW
UPS
WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
UPS
UPS

UPS
UPS
UPS
UPS

Foul on Whitworth.

Shot by WHTW Prugh, Eddy WIDE.

WHTW substitution: Zahn, Brent for Prugh, Eddy.

Foul on Puget Sound.

WHTW substitution: Brookover, John for Willi, Taylor.

Foul on Whitworth.

UPS substitution: Mohit, Ameer for Semago, Zac.

UPS substitution: Lee, Daniel for Lehecka, Alex.

Shot by WHTW Gutierrez, Travis BLOCKED.

Shot by WHTW Bulega, Elly WIDE.

Shot by WHTW Bulega, Elly HIGH.

WHTW substitution: Bushey, Cameron for Gutierrez, Travis.

Foul on Puget Sound.

Offside against Whitworth.

WHTW substitution: Prugh, Eddy for Prugh, John.

UPS substitution: Rice, Sean for Benson, Kyle.

Shot by UPS Rudd, Marcus WIDE.

GOAL by WHTW Prugh, Eddy, goal number 7 for season.
Whitworth 3, Puget Sound 1

*Broke Away From Defender, Beat Keep 1-on-1

WHTW substitution: Barnhill, Caleb for Bulega, Elly.

Foul on Whitworth.

Yellow card on WHTW Mattina, Joey.

Header Shot by UPS Mohit, Ameer WIDE.

WHTW substitution: Prugh, John for Mattina, Joey.

UPS substitution: Semago, Zac for Mohit, Ameer.

UPS substitution: Lehecka, Alex for Lee, Daniel.

Foul on Whitworth.

Foul on Whitworth.

Header Shot by UPS Coffey, Ben WIDE.

WHTW substitution: Willi, Taylor for Bushey, Cameron.

Shot by WHTW Prugh, Eddy, SAVE Saetrum, Greg.

Shot by WHTW Barnhill, Caleb, SAVE Saetrum, Greg.

Corner kick by WHTW Jette, Travis [81:45].

UPS substitution: Benson, Kyle for Coffey, Ben.

Corner kick by UPS Rice, Sean [82:55].

Shot by UPS Rice, Sean, SAVE Srock, Jeff.

Corner kick by UPS Rice, Sean [83:21].

Shot by UPS Peterson, Cole BLOCKED.

Shot by UPS Hyde, Taylor WIDE.

Foul on Whitworth.

Shot by UPS Hyde, Taylor, SAVE Srock, Jeff.

Foul on Whitworth.

Yellow card on WHTW Prugh, John.

Foul on Whitworth.

Foul on Puget Sound.

GOAL by UPS Hyde, Taylor, goal number 7 for season.
Whitworth 3, Puget Sound 2

*Shot From 8 yds Out

UPS substitution: Mohit, Ameer for Saetrum, Greg.

Johnson, Kyle at goalie for Puget Sound.

Shot by UPS Peterson, Cole HIGH.

End of period [90:00].



