# Whitworth (12-2-2, 8-2-1 NWC) -vs- Puget Sound (8-6-2, 6-3-2 NWC) 10/26/2008 at Tacoma, Wash. (East Athletic Field)

**Date:** 10/26/2008 **Attendance:** 375

Stadium: East Athletic Field

Officials: Referee, Scott Lawrence Asst. Referee, Steven

Brannon Bob Lemon Timekeeper, Lindsay Pearce Scorer, Chris

Thompson

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Whitworth	2	1	3
Puget Sound	1	1	2

12

#### Whitworth 3

### Puget Sound 2

Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	A	MIN	Pos	#_	Player	SHS	SOG	G	<u> </u>	<u>MIN</u>
		Starters								Starters					
	2	Zahn, Brent	0	0	0	0	63	GK	1	Saetrum, Greg	0	0	0	0	89
	5	Brookover, John	0	0	0	0	71		3	Peterson, Cole	3	0	0	0	90
	8	Prugh, Eddy	6	2	1	0	72		4	Coffey, Ben	1	0	0	0	82
	10	Bushey, Cameron	1	1	1	0	52		8	Lee, Daniel	1	1	0	0	36
	11	Jette, Travis	1	0	0	0	90		9	Shaw, Chris	0	0	0	0	84
	12	Coxe, Dion	1	1	1	0	90		10	Hyde, Taylor	4	2	1	0	90
	13	Olson, Bryan	0	0	0	0	90		11	Johnson, Kyle	0	0	0	0	90
	14	Prugh, John	1	0	0	0	86		12	Woodworth, Derek	0	0	0	0	90
	15	Rotert, Ben	0	0	0	0	90		17	Rice, Sean	2	2	0	0	42
	21	Barnhill, Caleb	2	1	0	0	53		19	Semago, Zac	2	0	0	0	61
GK	33	Srock, Jeff	0	0	0	0	90		21	Rudd, Marcus	1	0	0	0	90
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
	3	Mattina, Joey	0	0	0	0	49		7	Benson, Kyle	0	0	0	0	56
	9	Gutierrez, Travis	1	0	0	0	27		20	Mohit, Ameer	2	1	1	0	30
	16	Bulega, Elly	2	0	0	0	37		22	Dooley, Michael	0	0	0	1	6
	17	Willi, Taylor	0	0	0	0	30		28	Lehecka, Alex	1	0	0	0	54
		Totals	15	5	3	0	990			Totals	17	6	2	1	990
.,	<b>0</b> 11			•			<b>.</b>	.,	<b>6</b> 11		5.0				<b>~</b>
		keepers	•	inute	_		Saves	_#_		keepers		inute	-		Saves
		k, Jeff	-	90:0		2	3	1		rum, Greg		88:4		3	2
	Total	IS				2	3	11		son, Kyle		1:1	5	0	0 <b>2</b>
									Total	S				3	2
Shots	By I	Period	1		2		Total	Corn	er Kid	cks By Period	1		2		Total
Whit			8		7		15		worth	-	1		1		2
Puget	t Sou	ınd	8		9		17	Puge	et Sou	nd	2		3		5
								-							
		<u>Period</u>	2		2				s By F worth	•	6	-	8	-	14
Whit	worth				2		4	VVIIIL	.worth		, b		8		14

#### **Scoring Summary**

**Puget Sound** 

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
31:56	WHTW	Bushey, Cameron		Bent In On Corner Into Far Upper Right
38:44	WHTW	Coxe, Dion		Shot From Far Left About 30 Yards Out
40:11	UPS	Mohit, Ameer	Dooley, Michael	One Touch, Finished Five Yards Out
73:14	WHTW	Prugh, Eddy		Broke Away From Defender, Beat Keep 1-on
87:34	UPS	Hyde, Taylor		Shot From 8 vds Out

**Puget Sound** 

Cautions and Ejections: 47:46 (YELLOW), #10 Hyde, Taylor (UPS) 75:20 (YELLOW), #3 Mattina, Joey (WHTW) 85:24 (YELLOW), #14 Prugh, John (WHTW)

## Play By Play

T:	T	Diagram
	Team	Play
	WHTW	Srock, Jeff at goalie for Whitworth.
00:00		Saetrum, Greg at goalie for Puget Sound.
00:58		Shot by UPS Rice, Sean, SAVE TEAM.
01:02		Shot by UPS Semago, Zac BLOCKED.
01:07	UPS	Shot by UPS Lee, Daniel, SAVE Srock, Jeff.
01:51	WHTW	Header Shot by WHTW Barnhill, Caleb WIDE.
02:35	WHTW	Shot by WHTW Prugh, Eddy BLOCKED.
03:35	WHTW	Shot by WHTW Prugh, Eddy WIDE.
05:31	WHTW	Shot by WHTW Prugh, John HIGH.
	UPS	Foul on Puget Sound.
	WHTW	Foul on Whitworth.
	UPS	Foul on Puget Sound.
	UPS	Foul on Puget Sound.
17:59	UPS	Header Shot by UPS Hyde, Taylor WIDE.
	WHTW	Foul on Whitworth.
20:47	WHTW	Shot by WHTW Jette, Travis BLOCKED.
	WHTW	Foul on Whitworth.
	UPS	Foul on Puget Sound.
22:54	UPS	UPS substitution: Lehecka, Alex for Rice, Sean.
22:54	UPS	UPS substitution: Benson, Kyle for Lee, Daniel.
26:06	WHTW	WHTW substitution: Mattina, Joey for Zahn, Brent.
26:47	UPS	Shot by UPS Semago, Zac WIDE.
28:48	UPS	UPS substitution: Mohit, Ameer for Semago, Zac.
29:09	UPS	Corner kick by UPS Lee, Daniel [29:09].
	UPS	Foul on Puget Sound.
31:50	WHTW	Corner kick by WHTW Bushey, Cameron [31:50].
	WHTW	GOAL by WHTW Bushey, Cameron (FIRST GOAL), goal number 2 for season.
		Whitworth 1, Puget Sound 0
	WHTW	*Bent In On Corner Into Far Upper Right
	UPS	Foul on Puget Sound.
34:59		Corner kick by UPS Lehecka, Alex [34:59].
	WHTW	Foul on Whitworth.
35:44		Shot by UPS Peterson, Cole WIDE.
	WHTW	WHTW substitution: Bulega, Elly for Barnhill, Caleb.
	WHTW	Foul on Whitworth.
37:04		
	WHTW	Offside against Puget Sound. WHTW substitution: Willi, Taylor for Brookover, John.
36:44	WHTW	GOAL by WHTW Coxe, Dion, goal number 1 for season.
	\A/I IT\A/	Whitworth 2, Puget Sound 0
	WHTW	*Shot From Far Left About 30 Yards Out
38:44		UPS substitution: Dooley, Michael for Shaw, Chris.
40:11	UPS	GOAL by UPS Mohit, Ameer, Assist by Dooley, Michael, goal number 1 for season.
		Whitworth 2, Puget Sound 1
	UPS	*One Touch, Finished Five Yards Out
	UPS	Foul on Puget Sound.
40:11	WHTW	WHTW substitution: Gutierrez, Travis for Bushey, Cameron.
43:29	WHTW	Shot by WHTW Prugh, Eddy WIDE.
	WHTW	Foul on Whitworth.
44:56	UPS	Header Shot by UPS Lehecka, Alex WIDE.
45:00	0	End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00	UPS	For UPS: #1 Saetrum, Greg, #3 Peterson, Cole, #4 Coffey, Ben, #7 Benson, Kyle, #9 Shaw, Chris, #10 Hyde, Taylor, #11 Johnson, Kyle, #12 Woodworth, Derek, #19 Semago, Zac, #21 Rudd, Marcus, #28 Lehecka, Alex.
4		For WHTW: #3 Mattina, Joey, #8 Prugh, Eddy, #9 Gutierrez, Travis, #11 Jette, Travis, #12 Coxe, Dion, #13 Olson, Bryan, #14 Prugh, John, #15 Rotert, Ben, #16 Bulega, Elly, #17 Willi, Taylor, #33 Srock, Jeff.
	WHTW	
46:57		Corner kick by UPS Woodworth, Derek [46:57].
	UPS	Foul on Puget Sound.
	UPS	Foul on Puget Sound.
47:46	UPS	Yellow card on UPS Hyde, Taylor.

	WHTW	Foul on Whitworth.
52:42	WHTW	Shot by WHTW Prugh, Eddy WIDE.
	WHTW	WHTW substitution: Zahn, Brent for Prugh, Eddy.
	UPS	Foul on Puget Sound.
56:45	WHTW	WHTW substitution: Brookover, John for Willi, Taylor.
	WHTW	Foul on Whitworth.
62:52		UPS substitution: Mohit, Ameer for Semago, Zac.
63:24		UPS substitution: Lee, Daniel for Lehecka, Alex.
	WHTW	Shot by WHTW Gutierrez, Travis BLOCKED.
	WHTW	Shot by WHTW Bulega, Elly WIDE.
	WHTW	Shot by WHTW Bulega, Elly HIGH.
	WHTW	WHTW substitution: Bushey, Cameron for Gutierrez, Travis.
	UPS	Foul on Puget Sound.
70:12	WHTW	Offside against Whitworth.
	WHTW	WHTW substitution: Prugh, Eddy for Prugh, John.
71:08		UPS substitution: Rice, Sean for Benson, Kyle.
72:09		Shot by UPS Rudd, Marcus WIDE.
	WHTW	GOAL by WHTW Prugh, Eddy, goal number 7 for season.
		Whitworth 3, Puget Sound 1
	WHTW	*Broke Away From Defender, Beat Keep 1-on-1
73:14	WHTW	WHTW substitution: Barnhill, Caleb for Bulega, Elly.
	WHTW	Foul on Whitworth.
75:20	WHTW	Yellow card on WHTW Mattina, Joey.
75:25	UPS	Header Shot by UPS Mohit, Ameer WIDE.
75:28	WHTW	WHTW substitution: Prugh, John for Mattina, Joey.
75:28	UPS	UPS substitution: Semago, Zac for Mohit, Ameer.
76:49	UPS	UPS substitution: Lehecka, Alex for Lee, Daniel.
	WHTW	Foul on Whitworth.
	WHTW	Foul on Whitworth.
79:10	UPS	Header Shot by UPS Coffey, Ben WIDE.
79:18	WHTW	WHTW substitution: Willi, Taylor for Bushey, Cameron.
80:02	WHTW	Shot by WHTW Prugh, Eddy, SAVE Saetrum, Greg.
81:16	WHTW	Shot by WHTW Barnhill, Caleb, SAVE Saetrum, Greg.
81:45	WHTW	Corner kick by WHTW Jette, Travis [81:45].
82:05	UPS	UPS substitution: Benson, Kyle for Coffey, Ben.
82:55	UPS	Corner kick by UPS Rice, Sean [82:55].
83:04		Shot by UPS Rice, Sean, SAVE Srock, Jeff.
83:21	UPS	Corner kick by UPS Rice, Sean [83:21].
83:31	UPS	Shot by UPS Peterson, Cole BLOCKED.
83:34	UPS	Shot by UPS Hyde, Taylor WIDE.
	WHTW	Foul on Whitworth.
84:54	UPS	Shot by UPS Hyde, Taylor, SAVE Srock, Jeff.
	WHTW	Foul on Whitworth.
85:24	WHTW	Yellow card on WHTW Prugh, John.
	WHTW	Foul on Whitworth.
	UPS	Foul on Puget Sound.
87:34	UPS	GOAL by UPS Hyde, Taylor, goal number 7 for season.
		Whitworth 3, Puget Sound 2
	UPS	*Shot From 8 yds Out
88:45	UPS	UPS substitution: Mohit, Ameer for Saetrum, Greg.
88:45	UPS	Johnson, Kyle at goalie for Puget Sound.
89:59	UPS	Shot by UPS Peterson, Cole HIGH.
90.00	0	End of period [90:00]

90:00 0

End of period [90:00].